The objective of this study was to evaluate cumulative success rates of 

Testicular Sperm Extraction (TESE) and Intracytoplasmic Sperm Injection (ICSI) 

in patients with non-obstructive azoospermia (NOA). 

We selected retrospectively seven hundred and sixty eight (768) patients , who 

had trial of testicular sperm recovery for ICSI whom were recruited from the 

Centre of Reproductive Medicine in the UZ-VUB hospital in Belgium during the 

period from 1996 to 2006. 

The mean age of the male was 35.6 years (21-62) and for the female was 31.6